

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 22-0785

Type: Public Hearing Status: Scheduled Item

In control: Community Development Agency

On agenda: 6/28/2022

Title: Public hearing to introduce and waive further reading of the attached Ordinance amending Section

3.A.8 of Article 3.A of Chapter IV of the Nevada County General Code. The amendment of parking prohibitions on Dog Bar Road, Pleasant Valley Road and Soda Springs Road, and the addition of parking prohibitions on Boreal Ridge Road, Coyote Street, Donner Lake Road, Maybert Road, Relief Hill Road and Washington Road are needed to enable enforcement of appropriate parking restrictions to deter illegal parking. In compiling these changes, input was considered from California Highway Patrol, Nevada County Sheriff's Office, Placer County, the Town of Washington Fire Department and

Nevada County Staff.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Community Development Agency (61)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Memo - Parking Ord Amend 2022, 2. SR 22-0785 Ordinance - Parking Ord Amend 2022, 3.

SR 22-0785 Ord General Code IV 3.A.8 EXHIBIT A 6.28.22, 4. Public Notice - Parking Ord Amend

2022, 5. 2022-06-28 LOS - County Increased Parking Fines, 6. Illegal Parking 2022

Presentation_6.27.2022_V2, 7. Parking Ordinance 2022 letter of support, 8. Letter of Support-Place

County Dist 5, 9. Letter of Support No Parking, 10. Public Comment 6-28-22-redacted

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/28/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Public hearing held.	Pass

Public hearing to introduce and waive further reading of the attached Ordinance amending Section 3.A.8 of Article 3.A of Chapter IV of the Nevada County General Code. The amendment of parking prohibitions on Dog Bar Road, Pleasant Valley Road and Soda Springs Road, and the addition of parking prohibitions on Boreal Ridge Road, Coyote Street, Donner Lake Road, Maybert Road, Relief Hill Road and Washington Road are needed to enable enforcement of appropriate parking restrictions to deter illegal parking. In compiling these changes, input was considered from California Highway Patrol, Nevada County Sheriff's Office, Placer County, the Town of Washington Fire Department and Nevada County Staff.